RESOLUTION
of the
BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
Resolution No. 2016-143

Council Meeting Date: 04-11-2016 Date Adopted: 04-11-2016

TITLE: RESOLUTION APPROVING PARTIAL PAYMENT # 5 (FINAL) FOR
RALPH CHECCHIO, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF $23,070.02 FOR THE
PROJECT COMMONLY KNOWN AS “MUNICIPAL COMPLEX
ADDITIONAL PARKING”

Councilperson Galluccio submitted the following resolution, which was duly seconded
by Councilperson _Madden .

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of New
Providence, County of Union and State of New Jersey that Andrew Hipolit, Borough
Engineer recommends approval of partial payment #5 (Final) to Ralph Checchio, Inc.,
P.O. Box 627, Scotch Plains, N.J. 07076, in the amount of $23,070.02 for the project

commonly known as “Municipal Complex Additional Parking”.

APPROVED, this 11" day of April, 2016.



RECORD OF VOTE

AYE NAY ABSENT NOT VOTING
GALLUCCIO X

GENNARO

KAPNER X

MADDEN X

MURNOZ X

ROBINSON X

MORGAN TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE

| hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough
Council held on the 11" day of April, 2016.

Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk




Allen Morgan, Mayor

NEW P ROVIDENCE Andrew R. Hipolit, Borough Engineer

SETTLED IN 1720 Margaret Koontz, Administrative Assistant
MEMORANDUM
To: Douglas R. Marvin, Borough Administrator
From: Andrew Hipolit, P.E., Borough Engineer
cc: Wendi Barry, Borough Clerk (w/attachments)

Keith Lynch, Director of Planning and Development
Jim Johnston, Public Works Manager

Dated: March 31, 2016

RE: Change Order No. 3 (Final) & Payment No. 5 (Final)
Municipal Complex Additional Parking
MC Project No. NPT-531

With reference to the above captioned project, I hereby transmit Payment No. 5 (Final) in the
amount of $23,070.02 for approval by Resolution of the Mayor and Council. Please note, this
Payment application includes Change Order No. 3, which reflects final field quantities that
result in an overall reduction in the adjusted contract amount.
Attached, please find the following:

e Pay Estimate No. 5, prepared by Maser Consulting, dated 3/28/16.

To date, the work outlined in Pay Estimate No. 5 has been completed.

Original Contract Amount $ 286,943.75
Change Order No. 1 $38,075.00
Change Order No. 2 $18,000.00
Change Order No. 3 (-) $12,105.50
Adjusted Contract Amount $330,913.25
Total Cost of Work Completed $330,913.25
Amount Billed Previously (-) $307.843.23
Payment No. 5 (Final) Amount Due $23,070.02

[ hereby recommend the Mayor and Council approve Payment No. 5 (Final) in the amount of
$23,070.02 to Ralph Checchio, Inc.

The Borough should withhold payment until a two (2) year maintenance bond in the amount
of 15% of the project cost has been received, as per the contract documents.

\MTCADO 1\Projects\NPTANPT-53 1\Correspondence\OUT\160331_Payment No. 5.Doc
360 Elkwood Avenue ¢ New Providence ¢ NJ ¢ 07974
908-665-1124 ¢ 908-665-8361 (Fax)
WWW.NEeWprov.org



BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE

PAY ESTIMATE NO_§
MUNICIPAL COMPLEX ADDITIONAL PARKING

PROJECT NO. NPT-531
RALP.H CHE_C?P.‘"O, INC. . » PERIOD ISSUED - NOVEMBER 20, 2015 - JANUARY 21, 2016
7.0. 80X 627, swm.ms Ml araTe DATE o
mEw ] DESCRIPTION Gy i F G TG EST. ANDUNT THBEST. | Q7Y PREV.EST QTY TO DATE TATE i
BASE BID - MUNICIPAL COMPLEX
O ERDSIIN AND SEDMENT CONTAGE T s 500 10 ] - i w0 ERELT )
TUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENRT 0 Fiion 1.806.00 T8 = — © = S
[SEARTG SIS ' 1S BADI 00 1,06 : : 00 50 0000
[EXCAVATION AND GRADING, UNCLASSIFIED 1 = IS fashocg 108 - o0 ; 50000
[DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6 THICK W EY 15.00 569,00 BEL00 BOH 248009 |
[HOT ASPHALT MIX 9.5M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK *ie Tok ) 115.00 = B Ti500 14375
O ASFALT WX 17V 64 BASE COURSE & Thick 00 o 93,00 Z30 00 B 5 230,00 ) 5
i 114" Sei DENGITY POLYETHYLEAS PE°E = 3 =W .00 B v e 000 500.00
= ﬁiﬂmﬂ TYPE SB?!‘EM [ Ls 22200.00 1.00 e - |_%§ 00 32 200 08
! UNLET, [ ' ] 220000 158 o83 - 1 1 Z200.00 |
41 |OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE | UN_1§__ &70000 .08 ) = 3 1 o i"%%’g_:*
[ TE GuRE == T i3 i) 5635 00 .ﬂ. ) 032500
13 [TRATFICS 1G5, THERMDPLASTIC ] CEEE ) = G000 - ?‘"_ﬂ éi@g 520
{4 [IRAFFC STREES. THERUCELARTE &~ &3 ] [E5) B35 00 ol 5 B35.00 E35.00 1262 50
(5 [TRAIE STRIPEE THERMEPLASTC 1= & PO 35 1500 ﬁ= = (L) T2oe 0
T©  lempos 3 U 3008 00 00 [ L0000 D08 Fr] 000 0
t7___ILUMINAIRE 3 i PR W LD L& 00 oos 300 55000
18 CTACAL U ] ! =] 250000 & ) 500,00 000 1.00 )
TCEE00 s 4 THICK [ E3] #.50 TER 00 o - S0 00 15500 (]
TLIENGE AND BEEDING, TYPE A 150 5 300 150.00 0L - 150.00 150,00 S5 (6
BT MGG, 3 THCR 1% = 100 =00 o - [CT=) 500 150 6a,
5TONE MULCHING, 3* THICK. v = 1004 100 olit S EY:] 100 100,05 |
! [T 50000 10 [ - 108 ] 560053
= I 0N T o5 300 I 4005
5 IRYEAGAEER GALD- 5 i3 e 500 0 00] 500 500 750
[ToTAL | 1 150, 16053 |
r -
TEM DESCRIPTION ary UNIT | UNIT PRICE AMENDED QTY QTY THIS EST. AMOUNT THIS EST. [ QTY PREV. EST. QTY TO DATE AMOUNT TO DATE
[ALTERNATE BID "A'
1A |Fusl Pt ADMSTMENT i ¥ e 255000 i - 0% ] -
A5 GLT SCE ADJUSTMENT 1 ALGH S 200000 110 5 ) (1] :
WCLASSFED 1 = 10 080.00 100 - 180 100 Topo0 08
= DUNSE GRADED ADGRESATE BASE COUREE " TrHilk AT o | 1300 £70.00 - 260 00 22500 IBAT 00
5540 5 5% 5.560.00° 560 00 5650 0 AL
Bh [P ASPEUALT WL 0 SM B4 SURFALE COURSE o THIS 34 o B550 FILES] ; - T TI400 3,430 50 |
i Tt 000 13700 .00} - B4 §4.00 580 00
23 = l% 24000 - 25000 MH.09 L)
FYi) 5 Z7 2,07500 [FEL] TERT 5D 207500 3685 64 r383.75 |
40 iF 6% 4200 = 4000 a0 270 00
¥ E 000 5.0 500 5.00 i,
124,671 1%
ITEM DESCRIPTION ary UNIT | UNITPRICE AMENDED QTY QTY THIS EST AMOUNT THIS EST QTY PREV. EST. QTY TO DATE AMOUNT TO DATE ]
ITEMS ADDED VIA CHANGE ORDER
1B e CONCUETE SINEWALK AERADWAL 1 LS 3,500.00 1.00 . 1.00 100 E 3.500.00
23 190 LF.9°X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB 1 Ls 4,750 00 1.00 . M 1 $ 50.00 ]
3B 1235 SF, CONCRETE SIDEWALK , 4> THICK t = 5 12.000.00 100 = 1.00 1.00 $ 12,000 00
[ 38 [mEr vwEw 1 UN 2,200.00 1,00 - 100 [ s 2200 00
58 |DOG HOUSE MANHOLE 1 i 200000 100 - 100 100 .000 00}
|68 [12"HDPE PIPE ™ RF 46,00 L) - 70.00 70.00 2,800.00
i ® DENSE SRADEN ADGAECATE, BASE COURSE SURFACE COURSE 1 LS 7.800.00 1,00 - 1.00. 10 7.800 00
BH_ |RELOCATE SIGNS 10 N 100:00 00 - B 1000 1,000 00
9B |LOCATE STORM SEWER PIPE 1 5 L0 100 - 1.00 100 450 00
i 198 |SHRUB AND STUMP REMOVAL 1 LS 1.575.00 1.00 . 100 1.00 E: 157500
T 11B__ |ELKWOOD MIDBLOCK CROSSING 1 [ 14,500.00 100 - 100 1 14,500 00
I 128 S ALLOWANGE. 1 15 150t 100 100 1.00 3,500 00
1 TOTAL B SE0T5.00 |
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 3 266,943 75
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 S 38,075 00
CHANGE ORDER NO, 2 $ 18,000 00
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 s (12,105 50)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 330,913 25
TOTAL TO DATE $ 33091325
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS: 4.5 ET s
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: | I 0T002




